



\$~41

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 125/2026 & I.A. 2766/2026

RAJESH KUMAR GAMBHIR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Ipshita, Ms. Gade Meghana, Mr.
Sanjay Jain, Ms. Kanika Sharma, Ms.
Aadyasha Mohanty, Mr. Prateek &
Mr. P. S. Marwah, Advs.

versus

GURPREET SINGH ANAND & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

25.02.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that respondent no. 3 has been served through email and affidavit to that effect has been filed.
2. Let fresh notice be issued to respondent no. 3.
3. Put up on 13.03.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

'JK'