



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 125/2026 & I.A. 2766/2026

RAJESH KUMAR GAMBHIR & ORS.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

versus

GURPREET SINGH ANAND & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhayay, Adv. for R-1
& 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

23.04.2026

1. Issue fresh notice to respondent no. 3 for 25.05.2026.
2. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/Pa