



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 125/2026 & I.A. 2766/2026**

RAJESH KUMAR GAMBHIR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Kanika Sharma & Ms. Shivani
Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

GURPREET SINGH ANAND & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhayay & Mr.
Pradeep Kumar Mishra, Advs. for R-1
& 2.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

23.07.2026

1. As per office report notice issued to respondent no.3 was unserved as no one was available at the given address.
2. On doing the needful, fresh notice be issued to respondent no.3.
3. *Dasti* as well.
4. Mr. Ashish Upadhayay & Mr. Pradeep Kumar Mishra appear for respondent nos.1 & 2.
5. Reply, if any, be filed within two weeks.
6. Put up on 25.08.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 23, 2026/JYH