



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC011095022025

+ **O.M.P.(MISC.)(COMM.) 125/2026 & I.A. 2766/2026**

RAJESH KUMAR GAMBHIR & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ms. Kanika Sharma,
Ms. Chetna Bisht & Ms. Shivani
Jaiswal, Advs.

versus

GURPREET SINGH ANAND & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Ashish Upadhayay, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

25.08.2026

1. As per the office report, notice to respondent no.3 remains unserved through ordinary mode with the report 'no response from inside'.
2. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent for 07.10.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

AUGUST 25, 2026

'JK'